HA17431 Series
Shunt Regulator
ADE-204-049 (Z)
Rev. 0
Dec. 2000
Description
The HA17431 series is a family of voltage referenced shunt regulators.  The main application of these
products is in voltage regulators that provide a variable output voltage.  The HA17431 series products are

Switching power supply secondary-side error amplification circuit
R
Ordering Information
Version
Item V Version A Version
Normal
Version Package
Temp.
Range
Reference Accuracy ±1% (at 25°C) ±2.2% ±4%
voltage Max 2.525 V 2.550 V 2.595 V
Typ 2.500 V 2.495 V 2.495 V
Min 2.475 V 2.440 V 2.395 V
Cathode voltage 16 V max 40 V max 40 V max
Cathode current 50 mA max 150 mA max 150 mA max
Wide temperature use HA17431VPJ HA17431PNAJ TO-92 –40 to +85°C
HA17431PAJ TO-92MOD
HA17431PJ TO-92MOD
HA17431FPAJ FP-8D
HA17431FPJ FP-8D
HA17431 Series
3
Ordering Information (cont)
Version
Item V Version A Version
Normal
Version Package
Temp.
Range
Industrial use HA17431VLP MPAK-5 –20 to +85°C
HA17431VP HA17431PNA TO-92
HA17431UPA UPAK
HA17432UPA UPAK
HA17431PA TO-92MOD
HA17431P TO-92MOD
HA17431FPA FP-8D
HA17431FP FP-8D
Commercial use HA17431UA UPAK
HA17432UA UPAK
Pin Arrangement
A KREF
PSNC
MPAK-5
A
A
KREF
UPAK
(HA17431UA/UPA)
1 2 3
A REFK
UPAK
(HA17432UA/UPA)
1 2 3
1 2 3
5 4
2 31
A KREF
Face
TO-92
2 31
A KREF
Face
TO-92MODFP-8D
1 2 3 4
8 7 6 5
REF NC A NC
K NC NC NC
HA17431 Series
4
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta = 25°C)
Item Symbol HA17431VLP HA17431VP HA17431VPJ Unit Notes
Cathode voltage VKA 16 16 16 V 1
PS term. voltage VPS VKA to 16 — — V 1, 2, 3
Continuous cathode current IK –50 to +50 –50 to +50 –50 to +50 mA
Reference input current Iref –0.05 to +10 –0.05 to +10 –0.05 to +10 mA
Power dissipation PT 150 *4 500 *5 500 *5 mW 4, 5
Operating temperature range Topr –20 to +85 –20 to +85 –40 to +85 °C
Storage temperature Tstg –55 to +150 –55 to +150 –55 to +150 °C
Item Symbol HA17431P/PA HA17431FP/FPA HA17431UA/UPA Unit Notes
Cathode voltage VKA 40 40 40 V 1
Continuous cathode current IK –100 to +150 –100 to +150 –100 to +150 mA
Reference input current Iref –0.05 to +10 –0.05 to +10 –0.05 to +10 mA
Power dissipation PT 800 *6 500 *7 800 *8 mW 6, 7, 8
Operating temperature range Topr –20 to +85 –20 to +85 –20 to +85 °C
Storage temperature Tstg –55 to +150 –55 to +125 –55 to +150 °C
Item Symbol HA17431PJ/PAJ HA17431FPJ/FPAJ Unit Notes
Cathode voltage VKA 40 40 V 1
Continuous cathode current IK –100 to +150 –100 to +150 mA
Reference input current Iref –0.05 to +10 –0.05 to +10 mA
Power dissipation PT 800 *6 500 *7 mW 6, 7